PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Brand Services, Inc.	02/06/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brand Services, LLC	
Street Address:	Corporation Trust Center	
Internal Address:	1209 Orange Street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	State/Country: DELAWARE	
Postal Code: 19801		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4782915
Patent Number:	4787183
Patent Number:	4841708
Patent Number:	4926593
Patent Number:	5141078
Patent Number:	5154256
Patent Number:	5930966
Patent Number:	5961240
Patent Number:	6789649
Patent Number:	6702509
Patent Number:	6913422
Patent Number:	6976557
Patent Number:	7137478
Application Number:	11476274

PATENT
REEL: 018891 FRAME: 0424

500223576

Application Number:	11189518	
Application Number:	08903183	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)455-2502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 455-7609

Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kirstie Howard, Esq.

Address Line 1: Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP

Address Line 2: 425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 011958/0072

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kirstie Howard

Total Attachments: 3

source=BSCoNP2#page1.tif source=BSCoNP2#page2.tif source=BSCoNP2#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018891 FRAME: 0425

STATE of DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Brand Services, LLC (the "Company").

SECOND: The address of the Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 in the County of New Castle. The name of the Company's registered agent is The Corporation Trust Company.

THIRD: This Certificate of Formation shall be effective as of 11 a.m on February 6, 2007.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of Brand Services, LLC this 6 day of February, 2007.

James B. Billingsley, Authorized Rerson

0839185.02

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed isDelaware
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is <u>Delaware</u>
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is 9/17/96.
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Brand Services, Inc.
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Brand Services, LLC
IN —	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of

PATENT REEL: 018891 FRAME: 0427

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patents/Patent Applications

<u>Title</u>	Patent Number/Application Serial Number
Method and Apparatus for Suspending Cladding from Scaffolding	4,782,915
Truss Arrangement	4,787,183
Bolted Aluminum Shoring Frame	4,841,708
Truss Arrangement	4,926,593
Scaffold Deck	5,141,078
Scaffold Guard Post and Lock	5,154,256
Screw Piercable Structural Support for a Planar Substrate	5,930,966
Scaffolding Connector	5,961,240
Anchor Clamp	6,789,649
Scaffold Clamp	6,702,509
Shoring Leg with Node Connectors	6,913,422
Toeboard System for Scaffolding	6,976,557
Ladder Safety Cage	7,137,478
Sheet Securing Scaffold Clamp	11/476,274
Clamp Device for Securement of Scaffolding to Large-Girth Structures	11/189,518
Integrated Frame and Post Support System	08/903,183

RECORDED: 02/14/2007

PATENT REEL: 018891 FRAME: 0428